

**ADDENDUM NO. 1**

**Millings Stockpile Removal, #PWD 25.701**

This addendum is hereby made a part of the project contract documents. It shall be the responsibility of the general contractor to inform any affected sub-bidder of the content of this addendum.

The contract documents are modified/clarified as follows:

License/Certification:

*Replace all references to the license with:*

**Class A General Engineering Contractor, C-12 Earthwork and Paving Contractor, C-21 Building Moving/Demolition Contractor**

**Question and Answer:**

- 1) Question: Does the city have an engineer's estimate for the project?
  - a. Answer: No
- 2) Question: For the above-mentioned project, there is a license requirement for "appropriate Pest Control Business License with the California Department of Pesticide Regulation". After looking through the plans and spec's, I cannot find anywhere that there is pesticide application being applied. Is this an error, or is there a reason that this was included in the spec's?
  - a. Answer: This is an error; See the correction to License/Certification.
- 3) Question: According to Bid Item #3, Relocation of Millings to Onsite Parking Area it says to spread stockpile grindings across the purple area shown in exhibit. The Stockpile consists of Grindings with Petromat, and the exhibit below shows clean grindings to be placed. Please clarify if the grindings being placed in the purple area shown below can contain Petromat.
  - a. Answer: The material in the stockpile can be placed in the identified area for parking lot extension.
- 4) Question: Quick question concerning this project. I reached out to Vulcan concerning the dumping, and while they do normally take clean grindings for free, they have a charge when it comes to petromat. How much of the scope should we consider to be tainted with petromat?
  - a. Answer: Per Section IV scope of work, the contractor shall assume ownership and will be responsible for the as-is condition of the material. Contractors should review the pile and make a determination of the extent

**ADDENDUM NO. 1**

**Millings Stockpile Removal, #PWD 25.701**

of petro matt and work with the disposal location of the acceptable levels and sizes of petro matt. The pile came from paving operations and primarily consisted of millings from profile milling of Hopyard Road and wedge cut millings. Examples of the stockpiled material that has been placed can be seen at Lions Wayside Park parking lot and the east driveway entrance at the Public Works Corporation yard at 3333 Busch Road.

All other items of work in the contract document remain unchanged.

Acknowledgement and a signed copy of this Addendum shall be included in the Bid Proposal.



Adam M. Nelkie  
City Engineer

**ACKNOWLEDGED:**

\_\_\_\_\_  
Company

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1